
Management Team

Chief Financial Officer
Tshepo Jack Mogano

moganotj@mopani.gov.za

Senior Manager 
Technical Services 

Ludic Mahayi
Mahayiml@mopani.gov.za

Senior Manager 
Corporate Services 

Geoffrey Lebepe 
Lebepeng@mopani.gov.za

Senior Manager 
Planning and 

Local Economic Development 
Faith Maboya 

Maboyaf@mopani.gov.za

Senior Manager 
Community Services

Cate Ntimbani 
Ntimbanic@mopani.gov.za

Municipal Manager
Quiet Kgatla

Kgatlaq@mopani.gov.za

“To be the food basket of Southern Africa and the tourism destination of choice”
Follow and like us on facebook @Mopani District Municipality

Senior Manager 
Water and Sanitation

Paradise Shilowa 
Shilowap@mopani.gov.za
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